RISEHOLME
College

TRANSPORT
2023 / 24

Updated: 08 August 2023




Getting the Bus to Riseholme College

Many of our students travel from home to college on a daily basis using our bus service. Riseholme
College currently operates five bus routes across the region, as shown on the map above.

If you live on one of our existing bus routes, transport to and from college may be FREE. Please contact
Student Services by calling 01522 304600 or emailing enquiries@riseholme.ac.uk to find out if you
are eligible.

If you are not eligible for free transport, you can still use the bus service by buying a bus token. Bus
route tokens can be purchased from Student Services. The bus token price is £2.50 per journey.

Bus Passes Behaviour on College Buses

If you are entitled to free college transport, a bus Students will be expected to behave
pass will be issued during enrolment. Once the appropriately at all times. This includes the time
bus pass is issued it must be shown to the bus spent at the bus terminal as well as during the
driver on each journey. Failure to show your bus bus journey.
pass forfeits your privilege of free travel.

Anyone found to demonstrate a lack of respect
If the bus pass is lost / damaged a towards others be they fellow students, staff or
replacement can be purchased from Student members of the public will be disciplined and
Services for £5 (£10 if a new lanyard is may forfeit their right to travel on the college
required). Pop in or give them a call on buses.
01522 304600 for more information.

Bus Routes

The below details the inward times for our bus services. All timings are approximate and you are
advised to be at your pick-up point at least 10 minutes before the time stated. If you miss the bus you
must make your own travel arrangements to the college.

Please raise your arm for the bus top stop. The bus will not stop automatically at every stop on the
route.

All buses depart from Riseholme College’s Showground campus for return journeys at 17:05.

Route 1 Gainsborough (RC1) Route 4 Grantham (RC4 & RC4A)

8:00 Gainsborough, Hickman 7:15 Grantham High Street
Street (Excursion Bus Stop) (opposite Boots)

8:03 Lea (opposite station) 7:25 Barkston (Main Road)

8:06 Lea Green 7:35 Ancaster (Village Hall)

8:15  Willingham by Stow 7:50 Sleaford (Market Place)

8:17  Stow (opposite Cross Keys) 8:00 Ruskington (Sleaford Road near

8:20  Sturton by Stow roundabout)

8:30 Saxilby (Co-op) 8:10 Metheringham (High Street Co-op)

9:00 Showground Campus 8:15  Dunston (Village Hall)

8:22 Nocton (Main Street Village Hall)
8:30 Branston (crossroads)
- 8:35  Canwick Hill
Route 2 Grimsby (RC2) 9:00 Showground
7:30 Grimsby, Town Hall Square

7:55  Caistor (Market Place) 8:33 RC4A - St. Swithins Church (Liberal

8:10  Market Rasen Club)

(opposite Market Place) 8:40 RC4A - Nettleham Fields (Waitrose
8:16  Faldingworth (Village Hall) Lay-By)
8:25 Dunholme (Rose Lea Avenue) 9:00 Showground Campus

8:30 Welton (Green)
8:35 Nettleham (Green)

9:00 Showground Campus

Route 5 Louth (RC5)
7:45 Louth Bus Station
Route 3 Newark (RC3) 7:55  Scamblesby School

8:02 Louth Road (Lay-By)

8:10 Horncastle (Market Place)
8:20 Baumber (Red Lion)

8:30 Wragby (Lincoln Road)

8:35 Langworth Bus Stop

8:38  Sudbrooke (Cherry Tree Cafe)
9:00 Showground Campus 840 North Greetwell

(first bus stop on the A158)
9:00 Showground Campus

8:00 Newark (Castlegate Bus Stop)
8:15  Camp Road, Witham St. Hughs
8:35 Birchwood (Birchwood Centre)
8:50 Riseholme Road

(opposite Lincoln Imp)



Parking at Riseholme College

Students can park free of charge at any time at the college. However, you will need to apply for a
parking permit. You can apply in advance by completing the application on our website. You'll find
it at www.riseholme.ac.uk/parking

The college aims to provide students with car parking facilities that are safe, secure and

convenient. For the safety of everyone on site, all persons must obey traffic signs, speed limits and
follow any instructions from staff.

The college operates a barrier system. Barriers can be opened using your student ID card. However,
all vehicles must be registered beforehand. The college does not accept responsibility for any loss,

damage, or misfortune to vehicles, motorcycles, scooters or bicycles (or their contents) brought
onto or parked on college property.

Accommodation

If you don’t think travelling in every day will work for you, don’t worry! We have accommodation
on site for both further education and higher education students.

Further education students with a household income of less than £33,000 could be eligible for a

bursary to help cover the costs of accommodation too. Ask our Student Services team for more
information by calling 01522 304600 or emailing enquiries@riseholme.ac.uk.

www.riseholme.ac.uk
enquiries@riseholme.ac.uk

n riseholmecollege
u @riseholmecampus

@ @riseholmecol

Riseholme College
Showground Campus
North Carlton

Lincoln

LN1T 2ZR

Ofsted

g?o(:/cii der : " ‘ The Quality in Careers Standard »»»>




